

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)... 2012

CRLMP.NO(s). 28171

(From the judgement and order dated 01/02/2012 in CRLA No.1439/2010, of
The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

BALDEVBHAI RAMJIBHAI PATEL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VISHNUBHAI HARGOVINDAS PATEL & ANR.

Respondent(s)

With CRLMP.NO(s). 28171/2012 (c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 14/01/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Haresh Raichura,Adv.
Mrs. Saroj Raichura,Adv.
Mr. Kalp Raichura,Adv.
Mr. Ranvir Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Till further orders, proceedings before the Magistrate in pursuance
of the remand order passed by the High Court shall remain stayed.

Tag with SLP (CRL) No. 5623 of 2012.

|(N.K. Goel)
|Court Master|(Veena Khera)
|Court Master|
|