

B
ITEM NO.48

COURT NO.10

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).5623/2012
(From the judgement and order dated 07/03/2012 in CRLA No.462/2006 of The
HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

J.V. BAHARUNI & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

WITH SLP(Crl) NO. 3332 of 2012

(With appln(s) for stay and permission to file additional documents)

SLP(Crl) NO. 734 of 2013

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 21/10/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, Adv.

Mr. Haresh Raichura, Adv.
Mrs. Saroj Raichura, Adv.
Mr. Kalp Raichura, Adv.
Mr. Ranvir Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kunal Verma, Adv.
Ms. Vijeta Ohri, Adv.
Ms. Arpita Seth, Adv.

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv
Ms. Parul Kumari, Adv.

Mr. Vimal Chandra S. Dave, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In Paragraph 7 of the impugned judgment, the High Court has
observed that the learned Magistrate had tried the case as summary
trial.

As prayed for by learned counsel for the petitioners, list it
after two weeks.

| (S.K. Rakheja)
| Court Master

| | (Indu Satija)
| | Court Master

|