

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.6

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.)

No(s).5623/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07/03/2012
in CRLA No. 462/2006 passed by the High Court Of Gujarat At
Ahmedabad)

J.V. BAHARUNI & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for Stay and office report)

WITH

SLP(Crl) No. 3332/2012

(With appln.(s) for stay and permission to file additional
documents and stay)

SLP(Crl) No. 734/2013

(With appln.(s) for Office Report)

Date : 26/08/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sushil Karanjakar, Adv.
Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee ,Adv.
Mr. Charudatta Mahindrakar, Adv.
Mr. Salvin Raja, Adv.

Mr. Haresh Raichura ,Adv.
Mrs. Saroj Raichura, Adv.
Mr. Kalp Raichura, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Kunal Verma ,Adv.
Ms. Hemantika Wahi ,Adv.
Ms. Preeti Bhardwaj, Adv.

Signature Not Verified

Mr. Chinmoy Khaladkar, Adv.

Digitally signed by

Mr. Vimal Chandra S. Dave ,Adv.

Gulshan Kumar Arora

Date: 2014.08.26

16:42:41 IST

Reason:

Mr. Pradhyaru, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal ,Adv.

Contd...2/-

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners started arguments at 10.30
a.m. and concluded at 12.45 p.m.

Thereafter, learned counsel for the respondents started his
arguments at 12.45 p.m. and was on his legs when the Court rose

for the day.

The matter remained part-heard.

List the matter as part-heard on 27.08.2014.

(Gulshan Kumar Arora)
Court Master

(Indu Pokhriyal)
Court Master